information carefully. Solectron and C-MAC and their respective executive officers, directors
and certain other members of management and employees may be soliciting proxies from
Solectron stockholders, or C-MAC shareholders, as the case may be, in favor of the business
combination. Information concerning the participants in the solicitation will be set forth in a
proxy statement that will be filed with the SEC and in a circular that will be filed with the
Canadian Securities Administrators (CSA). Information regarding such officers and directors
is included in Solectron�s Proxy Statement for its 2000 Annual Meeting of Stockholders held
on January 18, 2001 and filed with the SEC on December 11, 2000 and in C-MAC�s Notice of
Meeting and Management Proxy Circular for its 2000 Annual Meeting held May 3, 2001 and
filed with the CSA on March 30, 2001. Solectron�s documents are available free of charge at
the SEC�s web site at http://www.sec.gov and from Solectron. C-MAC�s documents are
available at http://www.sedar.com (the web site maintained by the CSA.)

Edgar Filing: SOLECTRON CORP - Form 425

1

Pro Forma Capital Structure

Solectron
(5/31/01)

C-MAC(1)
(6/30/01)

Pro Forma
Combined

Cash $2,176 $181 $2,357

Total Debt 5,315 209 5,524

Stockholders' Equity
5,410 1,437 8,069

   Total Capitalization $10,725 $1,646 $13,593

Net Debt/ Net Capitalization 36.7% 1.9% 28.2%

Total Debt/ Capitalization 49.6% 12.7% 40.6%

(1) Data translated from Canadian dollars using an exchange rate of .6515 US$/C$.
C-MAC and Pro Forma Combined Stockholders� Equity includes
C-MAC minority interest of $2 million.

Financial Returns

FY 99
FY
00 5/31/01

CY
99

CY
00 6/30/01

Combined
Target

Gross
Margin 9.7% 9.0% 7.7% 15.0% 15.4% 15.3% 11.0%-12.0%

Operating
Margin 5.3% 5.2% 0.8% 7.4% 8.6% 6.7% 6.0%-7.0%

Edgar Filing: SOLECTRON CORP - Form 425

Pro Forma Capital Structure 2

ROA 8.5% 6.7% 0.1% 5.5% 6.5% 4.0% >10.0%

ROIC 11.8% 8.9% 3.1% 11.1% 9.9% 6.6% >20.0%

Financial Outlook(1)

Fiscal Q4
Ended
Aug-01

Fiscal Year
Ended
Aug-02

Revenues US$3.0�US$3.5 bn US$16.0-$18.5 bn

Cash EPS(2) US$0.05-US$0.09(3) US$0.62-US$0.66

Fiscal Q3
Ended
Sept-01

6 Months
Ended
Dec-01

Revenues

>C$575mm Comparable to
first

six months of
2001

Cash EPS(4) C$0.10�C$0.15

(1) As of 8/8/01.

(2) Cash EPS excludes certain non-cash items, restructuring and impairment costs and other one-time and non
recurring charges and interest on zero-coupon convertible debt. The shares used to calculate cash EPS
assumes conversion of all convertible debt into common stock.

(3) Before restructuring and one-time charges.

(4) Earnings before goodwill amortization per share.

Edgar Filing: SOLECTRON CORP - Form 425

CombinedTarget 3

Additional Information and Where to Find It

Solectron plans to file a registration statement on Form S-4 in connection with the
combination and plans to mail a proxy statement/prospectus containing information